
STIPULATED FIRST AMENDED  SCHED
 

ULING ORDER Case No. 3:19-CV-04741-WHO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

 PACKET INTELLIGENCE LLC 

Plaintiff, 

vs.  

JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC. 

Defendant. 

 CASE NO. 3:19-cv-04741-WHO 

Assigned to: Hon. William H. Orrick 

STIPULATED FIRST AMENDED 
SCHEDULING ORDER 

On this date, the Court considered the Proposed Stipulated First Amended Scheduling 

Order provided by the parties.  The Court, having considered the stipulation, finds that it is well 

taken and should be GRANTED. 

Accordingly, following remaining schedule is adopted in the above matter: 

EVENT DATE 

7 Joint Claim Construction and Prehearing Statement pursuant 
to Patent L.R. 4-3.  The Joint Claim Construction and Pre-
hearing Statement to include expert declaration concerning 
claim construction, if any 

April 14, 2020 

8 Completion of Claim Construction Discovery pursuant to 
Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposition of any expert that 
submitted an expert declaration concerning claim 
construction, if any 

May 21, 2020 

9 Preliminary Damages Contentions Patent L.R. 3-8 May 26, 2020 

10 Packet Intelligence’s Opening Claim Construction Brief 
pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(a) 

June 4, 2020 

11 Juniper Networks’ Responsive Claim Construction Brief 
pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(b) 

July 2, 2020 

12 Responsive damages contentions pursuant to Patent L.R. 3-9 July 7, 2020 

13 Packet Intelligence’s Reply Claim Construction Brief 
pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(c) 

July 21, 2020 

14 Submission of Technology Tutorial to Chambers August 11, 2020, or as the 
Court determines 

Case 3:19-cv-04741-WHO   Document 48   Filed 03/29/20   Page 1 of 2

Packet Intelligence Ex. 2007 Page 1 of 2f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


STIPULATED FIRST AMENDED 
SCHEDULING ORDER 

Case No. 3:19-CV-04741-WHO 
-2-

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED: 

Hon. William H. Orrick 
United States District Judge 

15 Claim Construction Hearing pursuant to Patent L.R. 4.6 August 14, 2020, or as the 
Court determines 

16 Claim Construction Ruling To Be Determined By 
Court 

17 Disclosure of Advice of Counsel and accompanying 
document production pursuant to Pat. L.R. 3-7 

30 days after service of 
Court’s Claim 
Construction Ruling 

18 Deadline to Complete Mediation 60 days after service of 
Court’s Claim 
Construction Ruling 

19 Deadline to Exchange Privilege Logs December 3, 2020 

20 Close of fact discovery December 22, 2020 

21 Initial expert reports January 26, 2021 

22 Rebuttal expert reports February 25, 2021 

23 Close of expert discovery March 23, 2021 

24 Last Day to File Dispositive Motions (including Daubert 
Motions) 

May 5, 2021 
(Per Civil L.R. 7-2(a)) 

25 Dispositive Motions heard by June 9, 2021 
(Per Court Order, Dkt. 38) 

26 Pretrial disclosures June 29, 2021 

27 Objections to pretrial disclosures July 20, 2021 

28 Final pretrial conference August 16, 2021at 2:00 p.m. 
(Per Court Order, Dkt. 38) 

29 Trial September 13, 2021 at 
8:30 a.m. by Jury 
(Per Court Order, Dkt. 38) 

March 29, 2020

Case 3:19-cv-04741-WHO   Document 48   Filed 03/29/20   Page 2 of 2

Packet Intelligence Ex. 2007 Page 2 of 2f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

davisjm
New Stamp

https://www.docketalarm.com/

