	Cas	e 3:19-cv-04741-WHO Document	48 Filed 03/29/20 F	Page 1 of 2	
1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
2	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
3	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION				
4	PACKET INTELLIGENCE LLC CASE NO. 3:19-cv-04741-WHO				
5					
6		Plaintiff,	Assigned to: Hon.	William H. Orrick	
7	vs. JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.		STIPULATED FIRST AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER		
8					
9		Defendant.			
10	On this date, the Court considered the Proposed Stipulated First Amended Scheduling				
11	Order provided by the parties. The Court, having considered the stipulation, finds that it is well				
12	taken and should be GRANTED.				
13	Accordingly, following remaining schedule is adopted in the above matter:				
14					
14 15	7	EVENT		DATE	
	7		ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre-		
15 16	7	<u>EVENT</u> Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning	DATE	
15 16 17		EVENT Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposit submitted an expert declaration conce	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning iscovery pursuant to ion of any expert that	DATE April 14, 2020	
15 16 17 18	8	EVENT Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposit submitted an expert declaration conce construction, if any	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning iscovery pursuant to ion of any expert that erning claim	<u>DATE</u> April 14, 2020 May 21, 2020	
15 16 17 18 19		EVENT Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposit submitted an expert declaration conce	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning iscovery pursuant to ion of any expert that erning claim	DATE April 14, 2020	
15 16 17 18 19 20	8	EVENT Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposit submitted an expert declaration conce construction, if any	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning iscovery pursuant to ion of any expert that erning claim tent L.R. 3-8	<u>DATE</u> April 14, 2020 May 21, 2020	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	8	EVENT Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposit submitted an expert declaration conce construction, if any Preliminary Damages Contentions Pa Packet Intelligence's Opening Claim pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(a) Juniper Networks' Responsive Claim	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning iscovery pursuant to ion of any expert that erning claim tent L.R. 3-8 Construction Brief	<u>DATE</u> April 14, 2020 May 21, 2020 May 26, 2020	
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 	8 9 10	EVENT Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposit submitted an expert declaration conce construction, if any Preliminary Damages Contentions Patent Packet Intelligence's Opening Claim of pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(a)	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning iscovery pursuant to ion of any expert that erning claim tent L.R. 3-8 Construction Brief Construction Brief	DATE April 14, 2020 May 21, 2020 May 26, 2020 June 4, 2020	
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 	8 9 10 11	EVENT Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposit submitted an expert declaration conce construction, if any Preliminary Damages Contentions Pa Packet Intelligence's Opening Claim pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(a) Juniper Networks' Responsive Claim pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(b) Responsive damages contentions purs	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning iscovery pursuant to ion of any expert that erning claim tent L.R. 3-8 Construction Brief Construction Brief suant to Patent L.R. 3-9	DATE April 14, 2020 May 21, 2020 May 26, 2020 June 4, 2020 July 2, 2020	
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 	8 9 10 11 12 13	EVENT Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposit submitted an expert declaration conce construction, if any Preliminary Damages Contentions Pa Packet Intelligence's Opening Claim pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(a) Juniper Networks' Responsive Claim pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(b) Responsive damages contentions purs Packet Intelligence's Reply Claim Co pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(c)	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning iscovery pursuant to ion of any expert that erning claim tent L.R. 3-8 Construction Brief Construction Brief suant to Patent L.R. 3-9 instruction Brief	DATE April 14, 2020 May 21, 2020 May 26, 2020 June 4, 2020 July 2, 2020 July 7, 2020 July 21, 2020	
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 	8 9 10 11 12	EVENT Joint Claim Construction and Prehear to Patent L.R. 4-3. The Joint Claim C hearing Statement to include expert de claim construction, if any Completion of Claim Construction Di Patent L.R. 4-4, including the deposit submitted an expert declaration conce construction, if any Preliminary Damages Contentions Patent Packet Intelligence's Opening Claim pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(a) Juniper Networks' Responsive Claim pursuant to Patent L.R. 4-5(b) Responsive damages contentions purs	ing Statement pursuant Construction and Pre- eclaration concerning iscovery pursuant to ion of any expert that erning claim tent L.R. 3-8 Construction Brief Construction Brief suant to Patent L.R. 3-9 instruction Brief	DATE April 14, 2020 May 21, 2020 May 26, 2020 June 4, 2020 July 2, 2020 July 7, 2020	

STIDULATED FIRST AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER

Case No. 2.10_CV_0/7/1_WHO

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Case 3:19-cv-04741-WHO Document 48 Filed 03/29/20 Page 2 of 2

1	15	Claim Construction Hearing pursuant to Pate	ent L.R. 4.6 August 14, 2020, or as the Court determines	
2 3	16	Claim Construction Ruling	To Be Determined By Court	
4	17	Disclosure of Advice of Counsel and accomp document production pursuant to Pat. L.R. 3-		
5 6	18	Deadline to Complete Mediation	60 days after service of Court's Claim Construction Ruling	
7 8	19	Deadline to Exchange Privilege Logs	December 3, 2020	
9	20	Close of fact discovery	December 22, 2020	
10	21	Initial expert reports	January 26, 2021	
11	22	Rebuttal expert reports	February 25, 2021	
12 13	23	Close of expert discovery	March 23, 2021	
14	24	Last Day to File Dispositive Motions (includ Motions)	ing Daubert May 5, 2021 (Per Civil L.R. 7-2(a))	
15 16	25	Dispositive Motions heard by	June 9, 2021 (Per Court Order, Dkt. 38)	
17	26	Pretrial disclosures	June 29, 2021	
18	27	Objections to pretrial disclosures	July 20, 2021	
19	28	Final pretrial conference	August 16, 2021at 2:00 p.m. (Per Court Order, Dkt. 38)	
20 21	29	Trial	September 13, 2021 at 8:30 a.m. by Jury	
22			(Per Court Order, Dkt. 38)	
23				
24	PUR	SUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORD	ERED.	
25 26	March 29, 2020			
27	Hon. William H. Orrick			
28		Unite	ed States District Judge	
	STIPU	LATED FIRST AMENDED	Case No. 3:19-CV-04741-WHO	

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.